FILE NO. 061504

RESOLUTION NO. 651-06

[Commending The Lower Haight Street Merchants Association and Block Party Organizers for the First Annual Lower Haight Block Party]

Resolution Commending the The Lower Haight Street Merchants Association and Block Party Organizers for founding the First Annual Lower Haight Street Block Party

WHEREAS, The Lower Haight Street Merchant Association and Block Party Organizers, successfully envisioned and founded the First Annual Lower Haight Block Party; and,

WHEREAS, The efforts of the founders reflect and represent their commitments to working together to celebration the rich tradition and diversity of art, music, and the people who live and work in the Lower Haight; and,

WHEREAS, The Lower Haight Block Party is a day-long festival of music, arts and crafts and food on Haight Street covering the Haight Street between Fillmore and Steiner; and,

WHEREAS, The Lower Haight Block Party featured local music, the Western Addition Steppers, as well, children's activities, craft vendors and neighborhood organization and merchant informational tables; and,

WHEREAS, The Lower Haight Block Party is free and open to the public; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisor of San Francisco commends The Lower Haight Street Merchants Association and Block Party Organizers for founding the First Annual Lower Haight Block Party.

Mirkarimi 🔒 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 061504

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending the The Lower Haight Street Merchants Association and Block Party Organizers for founding the First Annual Lower Haight Street Block Party.

November 7, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Daly Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 061504

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 7, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L./Young Clerk of the Boar Mayor Gavin Newsom

NOV 1 7 2006

**Date Approved**